
2024 Academy of Art University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-32   Conf: 8-20   Home: 6-10   Away: 5-17   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (283), Opp (333)   DPs Turned: Team (20), Opp (20)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (6), Herrera (6), Totals (6), Opp (4)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (128-159), Herrera (64-79), Vaughan
(25-30), Fullmer (20-26), Powell (10-13), Fordham (9-11)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
8 Folks, Alexis .313 44-44 134 17 42 2 0 0 7 44 .328 24 0 38 0 .418 0 3 4-4 36 20 6 .903
22 Humphreys, Katie .291 44-44 127 7 37 4 0 0 11 41 .323 9 9 8 3 .377 1 1 0-1 266 13 5 .982

3
Grayhorse-Pupecki,
Cailee .289 44-43 142 22 41 4 4 4 18 65 .458 6 4 18 1 .336 0 5 6-8 80 3 7 .922

18 Allen, Audrey .281 43-42 128 11 36 9 2 2 18 55 .430 11 0 6 4 .333 2 0 4-4 90 72 9 .947
13 Randall, Haley .258 43-43 124 16 32 5 3 0 16 43 .347 10 4 11 1 .331 1 1 7-7 58 80 10 .932
9 Edeker, Elle .212 36-32 85 7 18 1 0 0 5 19 .224 7 4 18 0 .299 1 1 1-2 44 55 7 .934
2 Sticka, Maddie .208 33-23 53 5 11 4 1 0 5 17 .321 7 1 14 1 .311 0 4 3-3 38 1 2 .951
21 Herrera, Liberty .170 44-44 106 7 18 2 0 0 5 20 .189 7 0 20 1 .219 1 5 0-0 161 29 1 .995
7 Vaughan, Kayla .290 29-22 31 4 9 1 0 1 3 13 .419 3 1 8 1 .371 0 1 0-0 8 12 4 .833
4 Wos, Lida .229 32-23 70 13 16 0 0 0 5 16 .229 3 1 13 1 .270 0 0 11-12 45 1 1 .979
11 Glover, Olivia .200 15-6 25 0 5 0 0 0 1 5 .200 2 0 7 0 .259 0 0 1-1 1 2 1 .750
24 Sorenson, Alexus .188 9-6 16 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .188 1 0 2 0 .235 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
12 Shults, Morgan .174 12-8 23 0 4 0 0 0 0 4 .174 0 1 3 0 .208 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000

17
Menard, Marissa
"Roo" .171 31-26 70 4 12 1 0 0 4 13 .186 6 0 6 1 .234 1 4 2-5 31 2 3 .917

16 Grullon, Hilary .133 11-3 15 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .133 1 0 8 0 .176 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
25 Powell, Kamielle .000 18-7 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 1 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 1 8 1 .900
1 Jimenez, Bella .000 29-0 2 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 2 0 .000 0 0 5-5 0 0 0 .000
Totals .248 44-44 1154 120 286 33 10 7 101 360 .312 98 26 183 14 .319 8 25 44-52 867 324 59 .953
Opponents .296 44-44 1162 243 344 56 15 16 217 478 .411 188 39 142 9 .406 19 34 64-80 903 388 41 .969

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
25 Powell, Kamielle 4.20 2-4 18 7 2 1-0 1 51.2 67 43 31 37 15 12 1 1 .315 13 3 0 4 3
10 Fullmer, Alyssa 4.36 5-9 23 15 6 0-0 0 98.0 123 82 61 49 17 17 5 8 .311 12 6 0 6 16
7 Vaughan, Kayla 4.45 5-15 21 18 11 1-0 0 118.0 122 90 75 74 95 23 6 7 .267 12 28 0 8 12
14 Fordham, Talyn 6.23 0-4 8 4 2 0-0 0 21.1 32 28 19 28 15 4 3 0 .333 6 2 0 1 3
Totals 4.51 12-32 70 44 21 2 1 289.0 344 243 186 188 142 56 15 16 .296 43 39 0 19 34
Opponents 2.09 32-12 75 44 20 3 4 301.0 286 120 90 98 183 33 10 7 .248 21 26 0 8 25



2024 Academy of Art University Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 26, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
21 Herrera, Liberty 191 161 29 1 .995 4 64 15 .810 6 0
22 Humphreys, Katie 284 266 13 5 .982 14 0 0 — 0 0
4 Wos, Lida 47 45 1 1 .979 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Fullmer, Alyssa 28 5 22 1 .964 0 20 6 .769 0 0
2 Sticka, Maddie 41 38 1 2 .951 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Allen, Audrey 171 90 72 9 .947 6 0 0 — 0 0
9 Edeker, Elle 106 44 55 7 .934 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Randall, Haley 148 58 80 10 .932 5 0 0 — 0 0
3 Grayhorse-Pupecki, Cailee 90 80 3 7 .922 2 0 0 — 0 0
17 Menard, Marissa "Roo" 36 31 2 3 .917 1 0 0 — 0 0
8 Folks, Alexis 62 36 20 6 .903 4 0 0 — 0 0
25 Powell, Kamielle 10 1 8 1 .900 1 10 3 .769 0 0
14 Fordham, Talyn 8 3 4 1 .875 1 9 2 .818 0 0
7 Vaughan, Kayla 24 8 12 4 .833 1 25 5 .833 0 0
11 Glover, Olivia 4 1 2 1 .750 1 0 0 — 0 0
1 Jimenez, Bella 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
12 Shults, Morgan 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Grullon, Hilary 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Sorenson, Alexus 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1250 867 324 59 .953 43 128 31 .805 6 0
Opponents 1332 903 388 41 .969 49 88 16 .846 4 0


